

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25963/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2022 in WPA No. 29607/2014 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159527/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159529/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159530/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.159528/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents.

Re-list next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER