

ITEM NO.1776

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19355/2023

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 19355 and 19356-61 of 2023 is listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19356-19361/2023 (XVI)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

SLP (C) No. 19355/2023 etc.

**Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR**

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR (Not present)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. No. 201000/2024 in SLP (C)Nos. 19356-19361/2023

I.A. No. 203412/2024 in SLP (C)No. 19355/2023

List before regular Bench.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**